

ITEM NO.2
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 13388/2015

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 110315/2020 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) IN C.A. NO. 14652/2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 14652/2015 (IV)

(TO LIST I.A. NO. 110315/2020 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) AND I.A. NO. 126305/2020 (APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) IA No. 110315/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 126305/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 14652/2015

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant has been filed which is barred by 27 days as per office report but the application for substitution is within time in view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 23.3.2020. Allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Also, application has been filed for exemption from filing official translation in death certificate. Process as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar