

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 13388/2015

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. D.NO. 70124/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, AND  
I.A. D.NO. 70126/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
OFFICIAL TRANSLATION IN C.A. NO. 14652/2015 IS TO BE LISTED ONLY. )

WITH

C.A. No. 14652/2015 (IV)

(I.A. D.NO. 70124/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, AND  
I.A. D.NO. 70126/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
OFFICIAL TRANSLATION IN C.A. NO. 14652/2015 IS TO BE LISTED ONLY.  
IA No. 70124/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 70126/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma, Dy.AG  
Mr Paras Dutta, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Contd...

Item no.18

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant are already on record as 1(i-iv).

An application for substitution has been filed alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation of the Death certificate by the wife of the deceased appellant alongwith vakalatnama stating that the deceased has bequeathed his property to her and seeks substitution as sole legal representative. Applicant to furnish copies to the rest of the parties. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR  
Registrar